CY25100
Field and Factory-Programmable Spread Spectrum
Clock Generator for EMI Reduction
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07499 Rev. *F  Revised November 4, 2008
Features
■ Wide operating output (SSCLK) frequency range
❐ 3 MHz to 200 MHz

CY25100
Document #: 38-07499 Rev. *F Page 10 of 13
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Description Product Flow
Pb-Free
CY25100SXCF 8-Pin Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC) Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CY25100SXIF 8-Pin Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC) Industrial, –40 to 85°C
CY25100ZXCF 8-Pin Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package (TSSOP) Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CY25100ZXIF 8-Pin Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package (TSSOP) Industrial, –40 to 85°C
CY25100SXC-xxxw[7] 8-Pin Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC) Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CY25100SXC-xxxwT[7] 8-Pin Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC) - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CY25100SXI-xxxw[7] 8-Pin Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC) Industrial, –40 to 85°C
CY25100SXI-xxxwT[7] 8-Pin Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC) -Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 to 85°C
CY25100ZXC-xxxw[7] 8-Pin Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package (TSSOP) Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CY25100ZXC-xxxwT[7] 8-Pin Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package (TSSOP) - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CY25100ZXI-xxxw[7] 8-Pin Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package (TSSOP) Industrial, –40 to 85°C
CY25100ZXI-xxxwT[7] 8-Pin Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package (TSSOP) -Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 to 85°C
CY3672-USB FTG Programmer, for part numbers ending in “F” n/a
CY3690 CY25100ZXCF/IF Socket Adapter (TSSOP) for use with CY3672-USB n/a
CY3691 CY25100SXCF/IF Socket Adapter (SOIC) for use with CY3672-USB n/a
Package Diagrams
SEATING PLANE
PIN 1 ID
0.230[5.842]

CY3691.
*C 204121 RGL See ECN Add Industrial Temperature Range
Corrected the Ordering Information to match the DevMaster
*D 215392 RGL See ECN Added Lead Free devices
*E 2513909 AESA 06/10/08 Updated template. Added Note “Not recommended for new designs.”
Added part number CY25100KSXCF, CY25100KSXIF, CY25100KSXI-xxx,
CY25100KZXC-xxx, CY25100KZXI-xxx, CY25100KSXI-xxxT,
CY25100KZXC-xxxT, CY25100KZXI-xxxT, and CY25100KZXIF in ordering
information table.
Added Pb-Free header in the ordering information table.
Removed Pb-Free from Package description in the ordering information table.
Changed CY3672-PRG with CY3672-USB in the ordering information table.
Removed CY25100SCF, CY25100SIF, CY25100ZCF, CY25100ZIF, and
CY3672 in the ordering information table.
Changed Lead free to Pb-Free.
*F 2601881 KVM/PYRS 11/06/08 Rising edge slew rate (SR3) minimum limit changed from 1.2V/ns to 1.0V/ns.
Removed part numbers added in rev *E.